
Contractor: McCarty & Son, Inc. Project : Renos & Additions to Northern 
Address: 1161 Steinmentz Rd Address: Lebanon Middle & High School
Address: 0
City, State, ZIP: Ephrata, PA 17522 Change Order No: 7

Date: 2/21/2024
Architect's Project No: 3624

The contract is changed as follows: Contract Type: Electrical
Add $ 57,040.98 Notice to Proceed Date: 12/8/2023

Deduct  
As a result of specific phasing requirements in the kitchen/existing gym area, the existing RTU and ductwork could
not remain operational as it was in the way of the new renovations for the kitchen area.  Now the new RTUs-01A &
01B are needed sooner than anticipated.  However the new 480v power required to run the new RTUs is not
available until later in the project.  This COR provides the credit for the 480v services to RTU-01A and RTU-01B and
deletes panel HK and associated panel feeder.  The EC will provide temporary feeds via transformer fed from MDB2.
Temporary feeds will be removed when permanent service becomes available from panel HD1A.

Additional Documentation Attached

This Change Order is not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, and Contractor.

Original Contract Amount $ 9,344,066.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $ (33,695.38)
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order $ 9,310,370.62
Net Change by this Change Order $ 57,040.98
Contract Amount after this Change Order $ 9,367,411.60

Contract Time adjustment as a result of this Change Order Days
Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order

Architect Contractor Owner
Crabtree Rohrbaugh & Assoc. McCarty & Son, Inc. Northern Lebanon SD
401 East Winding Hill Road 1161 Steinmentz Rd 345 School Drive
Third Floor 0 0
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 Ephrata, PA 17522 Fredricksburg, PA 17026

By: ___________________ By: __________________ By: _________________

Date: _________________ Date: ________________ Date: _______________

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



Project Name: Northern Lebanon HS/MS
MEC Project No.:22007

COR Number: EC-012
Date: 02-16-2024

Moore Engineering Comments:

1. MEC takes no exception to the proposed COR. Please proceed with Option #2 (480V
RTU solution).

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A7EBD88-BC95-4418-858F-384B387B75EA


	Worksheets
	CO7


